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No. 7.
Statement showing the Price of Gold per Ounce, Price charged per Ton for crushing

Quartz or Cement, and Prices charged for Water per Sluice-head per Week, during the
Year ending 31st March, 1886.

No. 8.
Comparative Return of the Quantity and Value of Gold entered for Duty for Exportation

from New Zealand for the Quarters ended 31st March, 1886, and 31st March, 1885.

Department of Trade and Customs, William Seed,
Wellington, 10th April, 1886. Secretaryand Inspector.

MiningDistrict. Price of Gold
per Ounce.

Price charged per
Ton for crushing
QuartzorCement.

Price charged for
Water x'orSluice-
headper Week.

Keuaarks.

Auckland—North Hauralri

South Hauraki ..
Te Aroha

Mablbobough—Pelorusana Wairau
Kelson— Wangapeka

Charleston

1

j
f
1
(

& s. a.
2 10 0 to
3 1 G
2 10 Oto
3 2 6
2 16 0 to
3 5 0
3 13 0
3 10 0 to
3 15 0
3 17 0
3 15 0 to
3 18 9
8 12 6 to
3 13 6
3 17 0
3 15 0

| 10s. to 14s.

j-8s.64.to40s.6a.
I 10s.

£3

£1

40in. by lin.

20in. by 2in.

£25s.to£2128.6d. 40in.

Iiiarigahua I 10s. to 15s.

j- 10s. to 15s.Collingwood •■

Westpcrt
Lyell

Westland—Hokitika and Kanieri)
Waimea .. • ■ ITotara .. .. j
No Town, Arnold,and Dun-

ganville
Greymouth
Greenstone
Kumara ..
Ahaura
Okarito and Jackson's Bay

Dtago— Hindon ..
Tuapeka..
Dunstan..
Longwood
Orepuki
Arrow (Wakatipu Goklfield)

and Queenstown
Mount Ida
Macrae's, Hyae )
Hamilton, Serpentine •Maerewhenua )

10s.
£1

£2
10s.

40in.
40in.

3 1C 0 £1 £3 to £4 40in.

3 16 0 15s. 40in.

3 16 0
3 16 0
.3 16 6
3 16 0
3 16 0
3 15 0
3 15 0
3 15 0
3 2 0
3 16 6
3 14 6

£3
£3

£3 to £4

40in.
40in.
40in.

15s.
£1 4s. to £1 10s.

£1
15s.
15s.
£1

40in.
40in.

8in. by lin.
40in. by lin.
20in. by 2in.

12s. to £1

i2s. ea. to i5s.

3 15 0 £1 to £1 10s. 16in. by lin.

3 15 0 £1 13s. 4d.

Cromwell f 3 15 0 to
3 17 0
3 12 6 to
3 15 0

]i :: £1 10s.

Waikaia 10s. 40in.

Quarter ended ilst March, 1880. Quarter endccl ilst March, 1885.

District of
Quantity. Value. Quantity. Value.

Oz.
9,884

2
952

26,021
22,755

£
39,040

8
3,804

104,085
91,291

Oz.
6,839 26,441Auckland

Marlborougli
Nelson ..
West Coast
Otago ..

.. 1,012
31,487.
24,579

3,735
125,887
99,152

Totals 59,614 238,228 63,917 255,215
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