No. 7.

STATEMENT showing the PRICE of GOLD per OUNCE, PRICE charged per Ton for CRUSHING QUARTZ OR CEMENT, and PRICES charged for WATER per SLUICE-HEAD per WEEK, during the Year ending 31st March, 1886.

	Mining District.				rice of oper Our		Price charged per Ton for crushing Quartz or Cement.	Price charged for Water per Sluice- head per Week.	Remarks.
Auckland-	- North Hauraki			{	£ s. 2 10 3 1		10s. to 14s.	••	
	South Hauraki			}	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	0 to	8s.6d. to 10s.6d.	£3	40in. by 1in.
	Te Aroha			}	2 16 3 5	0 to	10s.	••	. ••
Marlborou	сн—Pelorus and	Wairau		`	3 13	ŏ		£1	20in. by 2in.
Nelson-	Wangapeka			1	3 10	0 to			• •
LIBBOT	Charleston	• •		(3 15 3 17	0		£25s, to £212s.6d.	40in.
	Inangaliua			{	3 15 3 18		10s. to 15s.		••
	Collingwood			}	3 12	6 to	10s. to 15s.		••
	Westport			(3 13 3 17	6 0	10s.	£2	40in.
	Lyell				3 15		£1	10s.	40in.
Westland-	–Hokitika and K Waimea	anieri)			3 16	0	£1	£3 to £4	40in.
	Totara No Town, Arno ganville) ld, and I	Dun-		3 16	0	••	15s.	40in.
	Greymouth Greenstone				3 16 3 16	0	••	£3 £3	40in. 40in.
	Kumara		• •		3 16		••	£3 to £4	40in.
	Ahaura Okarito and Jac	keon's B	9.77		3 16 3 16				••
OTAGO-	Hindon				3 15		15s.		.::
	Tuapeka				3 15			£1 4s. to £1 10s.	40in. 40in.
	Dunstan	••	• •		3 15 3 2		12s. to £1	15s.	8in. by 1in.
	Longwood Orepuki	• •	• •		3 16	6	••	15s.	40in. by 1in.
	Arrow (Wakatir	ou Goldf	ield)		3 14	6	12s. 6d. to 15s.		20in. by 2in.
					3 15	0	•••	£1 to £1 10s.	16in. by 1in.
	Macrae's, Hyde Hamilton, Serp				3 15	0		£1 13s. 4d.	••
	Maerewhenua Cromwell)		{	3 15		<u>}</u>	£1 10s.	••
	Waikaia	••	••	}	3 17 3 12 3 15	0 6 to 0		10s.	40in.

No. 8.

Comparative Return of the Quantity and Value of Gold entered for Duty for Exportation from New Zealand for the Quarters ended 31st March, 1886, and 31st March, 1885.

			Quarter ended:	31st March, 1886.	Quarter ended 31st March, 1885.	
District	District of			Value.	Quantity.	Value.
uckland Iarlborough Ielson Vest Coast tago			Oz. 9,884 2 952 26,021 22,755	£ 39,040 8 3,804 104,085 91,291	Oz. 6,839 1,012 31,487 24,579	£ 26,441 3,735 125,887 99,152
Totals		-	59,614	238,228	63,917	255,215

Department of Trade and Customs, Wellington, 10th April, 1886. WILLIAM SEED, Secretary and Inspector.